
15
2733

STARR

WILLACY

KENEDY
BROOKS

HIDALGO

CAMERON

JIM HOGG

29

BRAZORIA

HARRIS

MONTGOMERY

LIBERTY

WALLER

GALVESTON
CHAMBERS

FORT
BEND

35
DALLAS

HUNT

JOHNSON

PARKER

GRAYSON

ELLIS

MONTAGUE

TARRANT

KAUFMAN

WISE COLLIN

FANNINCOOKE

DENTON

HOOD

ROCKWALL

15

15

20

23 28
33

MEDINA

KENDALL

BEXAR

ATASCOSA

GUADALUPE

BANDERA

WILSON

COMAL

16

23HUDSPETH

EL PASO

HAYS

BURNET

TRAVIS

WILLIAMSON

BASTROP

BLANCO

CALDWELL

15

16

20

23

27

28

29

33

35
DALLAS

HOWARD

FOARD
FLOYD

BREWSTER

FRANKLIN

HUNT

NEWTON

STARR

KINNEY

COLLINGSWORTH

TOM
GREEN

COLEMAN

BRAZORIA

LEON

DUVAL

LAMB

MORRIS

SMITH

JACKSON

MEDINA

WHEELER

DALLAM

CALLAHAN

LAMAR

CORYELL

GAINES

KENDALL

NACOGDOCHES

MILAM

HAYS

WILLACY

JOHNSON

REAGAN

WEBB

SHACKELFORD

BOWIE

SCURRY

KENEDY

SOMERVELL

OLDHAM

TAYLOR

KING

BORDEN

WALKER

STEPHENS

DEAF
SMITH

ROBERTS

TYLER

VAL
VERDE

BROWN

PARKER

HARRIS

ZAPATA

RED
RIVER

KARNES

PALO
PINTO

GLASSCOCK SHELBY

WOOD

CROSBY

REFUGIO

BURNET

STERLING

MONTGOMERY

SAN
AUGUSTINE

RAINS

NUECES

JACK

SWISHER

CAMP

BRAZOS

ORANGE

COLORADO

PECOS

COCHRAN

PARMER

FREESTONE
WINKLER

WICHITA

GRAY

SCHLEICHER

HARDEMAN

TRAVISGILLESPIE

YOAKUM

FAYETTE

UVALDE

GRIMES

VAN
ZANDT

THROCKMORTON

FALLS

GRAYSON

ELLIS

HALL

DICKENS

TRINITY
REEVES

MARION

TERRELL

LYNN

LA SALLE

JASPER

JONES

CASTRO

VICTORIA

KLEBERG

BRISCOE

CLAY

MATAGORDA

BROOKS

RUNNELS

CARSON

LIBERTY
LEE

HALE

BEXAR

GARZA

MONTAGUE

UPTON

HAMILTON

FISHERDAWSON

DIMMIT

LIMESTONE

HUTCHINSON

LLANO

PRESIDIO

EASTLAND

SABINE

WHARTON

RUSK

TARRANT

LAVACA

CHILDRESS

HIDALGO

KAUFMAN

MOORE

MENARD

EDWARDS

SAN PATRICIO

TERRY

CROCKETT

HOUSTON

WALLER

COKE

WARD

TITUS

LAMPASAS

HASKELL

MARTIN

ATASCOSA

HEMPHILLHARTLEY

YOUNG

BURLESON
HARDIN

GONZALES

MCMULLEN

ERATH

GALVESTON

HOPKINS

MCLENNAN

MADISON

MCCULLOCH

DONLEY

KENT

REAL

SUTTON

MIDLAND

HUDSPETH

ZAVALA

HARRISON

COMANCHE

MITCHELL

NAVARRO

CRANE

LUBBOCK

WISE

WASHINGTON

JEFF
DAVIS

EL PASO

GREGG

WILLIAMSON

LIPSCOMB

MASON

HENDERSON

HANSFORD

CHAMBERS

HILL

POTTER

JIM
WELLS

DELTA

STONEWALL

ECTOR

CAMERON

MAVERICK

COLLIN

BAYLOR

PANOLA

GUADALUPE

BASTROP
AUSTIN

ANDREWS

ANDERSON

BLANCO

DEWITT

BANDERA

BELL

ARANSAS

ARCHER

ARMSTRONG

BEE

ANGELINA

BAILEY

JEFFERSON

FRIO

FANNIN

GOLIAD

LOVING

CASS

FORT
BEND

BOSQUE

HOCKLEY

SAN SABA

KERR

MILLS

COOKE

WILBARGER

IRION

CALDWELL

JIM HOGG

CULBERSON

UPSHUR

CHEROKEE

DENTON

CONCHO

RANDALL

KIMBLE

KNOX

POLK

HOOD

SAN
JACINTO

ROBERTSON

WILSON

NOLAN

COTTLE

CALHOUN

ROCKWALL

LIVE OAK

MOTLEY

SHERMAN OCHILTREE

COMAL

Texas Legislative Council

04/06/11 16:02:39
Map ID 5900

PLANC109
2010 Census
9247

2011–04–06 15:46:47

U.S. Congressional Districts
Proposed PlanPLANC109

PLANC109
COUNTIES



Medina River

ãã478

ãã476

ãã1582

ãã140

ãã197

ãã2537

ãã3510

ãã798
ãã1091

ãã1344
ãã1334

ãã882

ãã1303

ãã327

ãã3176

ãã471 ãã2790

ãã1549

ãã462

ãã3006

ãã2924

ãã3161

ãã1937

ãã887

ãã1922

ãã427

ãã3350

ãã81

ãã536

ãã673ãã3192

ãã626

ãã3387

ãã1332

ãã2146

ãã1470

ãã791

ãã2102

ãã1784

ãã1099

ãã3175

ãã539ãã775

ãã2579

ãã99

ãã2504

ãã463

ãã541

ãã1144

ãã537

ãã791

ãã2505

ãã472 ãã1333

ãã140

('282

('162

('1604

!!132
!!16

!!72

!!97

!!16

!!173

!!85

!!97

££87

££181

££181

££281A

££281

§̈¦35

§̈¦37

LemingCDP

PawneeCDP

Bigfoot
CDP

Natalia

Devine

Falls
City

Somerset

Elmendorf

Poteet

Pleasanton

Jourdanton

Christine

Charlotte

Lytle
Stockdale

Poth

Floresville

Von
Ormy

San
Antonio

MEDINA

KARNES

LA SALLE

BEXAR

ATASCOSA

MCMULLEN
BEE

FRIO

WILSON

LIVE OAK
15

23

28 33

Texas Legislative Council

04/06/11 16:02:39
Map ID 5900

PLANC109
2010 Census
9247

2011–04–06 15:46:47

ATASCOSA COUNTY
U.S. Congressional Districts

Proposed Plan
PLANC109

COUNTIES
PLANC109



Medina River

San Antonio River

Medina River

Gu
ad

alu
pe 

Riv
er

ãã1103

ãã3176

ãã1863

ãã476

ãã725

ãã3465

ãã1044

ãã2537

ãã2538

ãã775

ãã1784

ãã464

ãã1628

ãã541

ãã1517

ãã2772

ãã1303

ãã2505

ãã327

ãã1101

ãã2200

ãã3351

ãã3487

ãã471

ãã465

ãã3009

ãã2790

ãã1346

ãã539

ãã2722

ãã3432

ãã1102

ãã2676

ãã306

ãã1957

ãã1922

ãã1502

ãã427

ãã1560

ãã2252

ãã536

ãã758

ãã1283

ãã1937

ãã2536

ãã1976

ãã482

ãã3175

ãã2579

ãã1535

ãã1516

ãã463

ãã537

ãã78

ãã471

ãã1518

ãã1343

ãã467

ãã2696

('53

('106

('337

('371

('P37

('122

('421

('353

('368
('345

('13

('1604

('1604

!!132

!!173

!!16

!!16

!!218

!!46B

!!46

!!211

!!46

!!97

!!151

££90A

££87

££87
££90

££281

££90

££281

££181

££87

§̈¦35B

§̈¦35

§̈¦37

§̈¦35

§̈¦35

§̈¦10

§̈¦10

§̈¦410

CrossMountainCDP

LacklandAFBCDP

ScenicOaksCDP

TimberwoodParkCDP

MacdonaCDP

RandolphAFBCDP

GeronimoCDP

McQueeneyCDP

ZuehlCDP

LakeDunlapCDP

LakehillsCDP

LemingCDP
Bigfoot

CDP

CanyonLakeCDP

Natalia

LaCoste

Devine

Castroville

Boerne

Windcrest

Terrell
Hills

Somerset

Shavano
Park

St.
Hedwig

Olmos
Park

Live
Oak

Leon
Valley

Kirby

Hollywood
Park

Hill
Country
VillageHelotes

Grey
Forest

Elmendorf

Converse

China
Grove

Castle
Hills

Balcones
Heights Alamo

Heights

Cibolo

Selma

Fair
Oaks

Ranch

Santa
Clara

New
Berlin

Marion

Lytle
Stockdale

Poth

La
Vernia

Floresville

Garden
Ridge

Bulverde

Von
Ormy

Universal
City

Schertz

Seguin

San
Marcos

New
Braunfels

San
Antonio

MEDINA

KENDALL
HAYS

BEXAR

ATASCOSA

GUADALUPE

BANDERA

FRIO

KERR

WILSON

COMAL

15

15
20

23

28

33

Texas Legislative Council

04/06/11 16:02:39
Map ID 5900

PLANC109
2010 Census
9247

2011–04–06 15:46:47

BEXAR COUNTY
U.S. Congressional Districts

Proposed Plan
PLANC109

COUNTIES
PLANC109



Trinity 

River

ãã1389

ãã460

ãã1811

ãã544

ãã1709

ãã2932

ãã661 ãã1390

ãã205

ãã2499

ãã1641

ãã1140

ãã1141

ãã983

ãã3097

ãã688

ãã552

ãã550

ãã548

ãã660

ãã2757

ãã549

ãã3040

ãã3039

ãã148

ãã780

ãã740

ãã157

ãã1382

ãã741

ãã664

('244

('366

('97

('B114

('482

('348

('303

('354

('408

('12

('12

!!121B

!!205

!!276

!!289

!!114

!!342

!!26

!!310

!!180

!!10

!!190

!!356

!!66

!!183

!!78

!!121

!!352

!!161

!!360

££287B

££287

££67

££75

££175

££80

§̈¦45B

§̈¦635

§̈¦635

§̈¦345

§̈¦35E

§̈¦45

§̈¦35

§̈¦20

§̈¦30

TravisRanchCDP

Wilmer

Sunnyvale

Seagoville

Hutchins

Highland
Park

Combine

Cockrell
Hill

Addison

Ovilla

Glenn
Heights

Ferris

Wylie

Sachse

Red
OakOak

LeafMidlothian

Southlake

Forney

Crandall

Heath

Hebron

Murphy

McLendon-
Chisholm

University
Park

Lancaster

Farmers
Branch

Duncanville

DeSoto

Balch
Springs

Coppell

Cedar
Hill

Mansfield

Colleyville

Bedford

Rockwall

Mesquite

Irving

Rowlett

Lewisville

Grapevine

Grand
Prairie

Richardson

Garland

Carrollton

Euless

Arlington

Plano
Flower
Mound

Dallas

Fort
Worth

DALLAS

JOHNSON ELLIS

TARRANT

KAUFMAN

COLLINDENTON

ROCKWALL

35

Texas Legislative Council

04/06/11 16:02:39
Map ID 5900

PLANC109
2010 Census
9247

2011–04–06 15:46:47

DALLAS COUNTY
U.S. Congressional Districts

Proposed Plan
PLANC109

COUNTIES
PLANC109



ãã1492

ããP41

ãã1053

ãã662

ãã1788

ãã181

ãã3472

ãã1601

ãã2019

ãã1787

ãã554

ãã3503

ãã1882

ãã2020

ãã866

ãã1936
('588

('450

('338

!!115

!!191

!!158

!!349

!!302

££385

££385

§̈¦20B

§̈¦20B

§̈¦20

§̈¦20

GardendaleCDP

WestOdessaCDP

Goldsmith

Midland

Odessa
WINKLER

UPTONWARD

MIDLAND

CRANE

ECTOR

ANDREWS

23

Texas Legislative Council

04/06/11 16:02:39
Map ID 5900

PLANC109
2010 Census
9247

2011–04–06 15:46:47

ECTOR COUNTY
U.S. Congressional Districts

Proposed Plan
PLANC109

COUNTIES
PLANC109



Rio Grande

ãã1905

ããP68
ãã260

ãã1110

ãã2316

ãã1109

ãã659

ãã2529

ãã3255

ãã2775

ãã793

ãã258

ãã1281

ãã76

('375

('478

('375

!!178

!!20

!!20

££62

££62

££85

££54A

££54

§̈¦10

AguaDulceCDP

Butterfield
CDP

CanutilloCDP

FabensCDP

FortBlissCDP

HomesteadMeadowsNorthCDP

HomesteadMeadowsSouthCDP

MorningGloryCDP

PradoVerdeCDP

SanElizarioCDP

Sparks
CDP

TornilloCDP

WestwayCDP
Vinton

Horizon
City

Clint

Anthony

Socorro

El Paso

HUDSPETH

EL PASO
16

23

Texas Legislative Council

04/06/11 16:02:39
Map ID 5900

PLANC109
2010 Census
9247

2011–04–06 15:46:47

EL PASO COUNTY
U.S. Congressional Districts

Proposed Plan
PLANC109

COUNTIES
PLANC109



Lavaca River

ãã1977

ãã682

ãã1296

ãã1101

ãã1681

ãã1117

ãã236

ãã3475

ãã477

ãã78

ããP11

ãã1447

ãã758

ãã2237

ãã725

ãã1586

ãã1295

ãã958

ãã3282

ãã966

ãã2816

ãã2543

ãã795

ãã538

ãã3010

ãã1680

ãã443

ãã533

ãã3234

ãã1978

ãã541

ãã2623

ãã238

ãã532

ãã1115

ãã108

ãã3158

ãã2542

ãã537

ãã1979

ãã467

ãã2922

ãã2814

ãã1104

ãã887

ãã3353 ãã2984

ãã2438

ãã2238

ãã953

ãã20

ãã2762

ãã3335

ãã1682

ãã154

ãã2067

ãã951

ãã1386

ãã671

ãã318

ãã2091

ãã77

ãã1107

ãã1339

ãã531

ãã1891

ãã621

ãã957

ãã240

ãã86

ãã1150
ãã794

ãã609

ãã1347

ãã340
ãã466

ãã1322

ãã766

ãã1116

!!119

!!111

!!123

!!80

!!95
!!46

!!72

!!304

!!123B

!!123

!!80

!!97

££77B

££87B

££183B

££90

££183

££77A

££87

££90

££87

££183

££90A

££87

££183

££90A

§̈¦35

§̈¦10
GeronimoCDP

Kingsbury
CDP

RedwoodCDP

Flatonia

Shiner

Moulton

Waelder

Smiley
Nixon

Gonzales

Luling

Yoakum

Cuero

Stockdale

Staples

Seguin

San
Marcos

HAYS

KARNES

FAYETTE

LAVACA
GONZALES

GUADALUPE

BASTROP

DEWITT

CALDWELL

WILSON
15

33

Texas Legislative Council

04/06/11 16:02:39
Map ID 5900

PLANC109
2010 Census
9247

2011–04–06 15:46:47

GONZALES COUNTY
U.S. Congressional Districts

Proposed Plan
PLANC109

COUNTIES
PLANC109



Guadalupe River

ãã1103

ãã1977

ãã483

ãã2922

ãã725

ãã77

ãã3465

ãã1044

ãã1620

ãã2538
ãã775

ãã713

ãã2252

ãã464

ãã1628

ãã1117

ãã3407

ãã2772

ãã1984

ãã477

ãã311
ãã621

ãã539

ãã1101

ãã465

ãã3009

ãã1346

ãã1978

ãã2623

ãã1976

ãã1681

ãã3432

ãã1979

ãã1104

ãã3353 ãã2984

ãã2438

ãã3159

ãã2439

ãã758

ãã1682

ãã86

ãã78

ãã1102

ãã482

ãã671

ãã2722

ãã1339

ãã1516

ãã2673

ãã466

ãã1150

ãã1322

ãã1863

ãã20

ãã1518

ãã467

ãã306

('106

('337

('1604

!!80

!!123

!!218

!!46B

!!123

!!142

!!123B

!!46

!!97

!!80

££87

££90

££90A

££183

§̈¦35B

§̈¦10

§̈¦35

RandolphAFBCDP

GeronimoCDP

Kingsbury
CDP

McQueeney
CDP

RedwoodCDP

ZuehlCDP

LakeDunlapCDP

CanyonLakeCDP

St.
Hedwig

Live
Oak

Converse

China
Grove

Cibolo

Selma

Santa
Clara

New
Berlin

Marion

Luling

Martindale

Lockhart

La
Vernia

Garden
Ridge

Bulverde

Staples

Universal
City Schertz

Seguin

San
Marcos

New
Braunfels

San
Antonio

HAYS

BEXAR GONZALES

GUADALUPE

CALDWELL

WILSON

COMAL

15

28

28

33

Texas Legislative Council

04/06/11 16:02:39
Map ID 5900

PLANC109
2010 Census
9247

2011–04–06 15:46:47

GUADALUPE COUNTY
U.S. Congressional Districts

Proposed Plan
PLANC109

COUNTIES
PLANC109



B ra zos 

River

Brazos Riv
er ãã1876

ãã1092

ãã1736

ãã1836

ãã517ãã2919

ãã1959

ãã527

ãã3436

ãã1774

ãã1266

ãã2351

ãã3360

ãã1458

ãã2

ãã3345

ãã526

ãã2234

ãã2004

ãã2978

ãã270

ãã528

ãã361

ãã3083

ãã1942

ãã362

ãã1640

ãã565

ãã1486

ãã1488

ãã1098

ãã1875

ãã360

ãã2979

ãã2090

ãã1413

ãã1952

ãã149

ãã521

ãã1409

ãã2218

ãã865

ãã529

ãã1010

ãã2354

ãã1960

ãã1128

ãã525

ãã2855

ãã1960

ãã1463

ãã1464

ãã2977

ãã1405

ãã1093

ãã2759

ãã723

ãã1093

ãã1485

ãã518

ãã359

ãã762

ãã1489

ãã359

ãã686

ãã646

ãã1314
ãã1008

ãã362

ãã2100

ãã2920

('494

('5

('249B

('261

('541
('35B

('540

('197

('10

('146B

('330

('8

('8

!!36

!!99

!!146

!!35

!!99

!!NASA

!!6

!!134

!!96

!!249

!!6

!!3

!!288

!!242

!!321

!!225

!!146

££290B

££59B

££59B

££290B

££90B

££90

££90A

££290

££90

££59

££59

££90A

§̈¦45

§̈¦45

§̈¦10

§̈¦45

§̈¦610

AldineCDP

AtascocitaCDP

BarrettCDP

ChannelviewCDP
CloverleafCDP

CrosbyCDP

Highlands
CDP

SheldonCDP

Spring
CDP

PinehurstCDP

PorterHeightsCDP

TheWoodlandsCDP

Bacliff
CDP SanLeonCDP

CincoRanchCDP

Cumings
CDP

FifthStreetCDP

FourCornersCDP

FresnoCDP
GreatwoodCDP

MissionBendCDP

NewTerritoryCDP

PecanGroveCDP

SiennaPlantationCDP
Manvel

Iowa
Colony

Brookside
Village

Webster

Taylor
Lake

Village

Spring
Valley
Village

Southside
Place

Piney
Point
Village

Nassau
Bay

Morgan's
Point

Jersey
Village

Jacinto
CityHunters

Creek
Village

Hedwig
Village

El
Lago

Bunker
Hill

Village

Woodloch

Woodbranch

Stagecoach

Splendora

Shenandoah Roman
Forest

Patton
Village

Oak
Ridge
North

Magnolia

Tomball

Todd
Mission

Plum
Grove

Liberty

Kenefick

Dayton

Mont
Belvieu

East
Bernard

Prairie
View

Pine
Island

Pattison

Brookshire

Waller

Katy

Kemah

Clear
Lake

Shores

Seabrook

Shoreacres

Beach
City

Thompsons

Stafford

Simonton

Pleak

Orchard

Meadows
Place

Kendleton

Fulshear

Fairchilds

Beasley

Arcola

Santa
Fe

Weston
Lakes

Brazos
Country

Alvin

West
University

Place

South
Houston

La Porte

Humble

Galena
Park

Deer
ParkBellaire

La Marque

Friendswood

Dickinson Texas
City

Rosenberg

Richmond

Pasadena

Conroe

League
City

Baytown

Sugar
Land

PearlandMissouri
City

Houston

BRAZORIA

HARRIS

MONTGOMERY

GRIMES

LIBERTY

WALLER

GALVESTON

CHAMBERS
FORT
BEND

29

Texas Legislative Council

04/06/11 16:02:39
Map ID 5900

PLANC109
2010 Census
9247

2011–04–06 15:46:47

HARRIS COUNTY
U.S. Congressional Districts

Proposed Plan
PLANC109

COUNTIES
PLANC109



ãã396

ãã2521

ãã162

ãã3071

ãã2209

ãã3168

ãã886

ãã1834

ãã506

ãã3067

ãã2629ãã2993

ãã3461

ãã2099

ãã88

ãã2062
ãã733

ãã2520

ãã1015

ãã801

ãã508ãã1926

ãã492

ãã3250

ãã1921

ãã675

ãã1761

ãã490

ãã491

ãã1422

ãã3072

ãã1018

ãã755

ãã1762

ãã2058

ãã2061

ãã3362

ãã2894

ãã755

ãã1427

ãã676

ãã2844

ãã2557

ãã2812

ãã2845

ãã490

ãã1426

ãã498

ãã1479 ãã509

ãã1016

ãã1423

ãã2360

ãã1924

ãã1017

ãã2556

ãã2686

ãã490

ãã2220

ãã800

ãã1425

ãã2221

ãã494

ãã2294

ãã907

ãã493ãã1925

ãã681

('413

('499

('206

('115

!!336!!495

!!107

!!186

££77B

££83B

££77B

££281B

££83B

££281S

££281

££83££83

££281

££77

ElRefugioCDP

LasLomasCDP

LaVictoriaCDP

SanIsidroCDP

SantaCruzCDP

ElBrazilCDP

SammyMartinezCDP
MartinezCDP

ElRanchoVelaCDPElMesquiteCDP
Elias-FelaSolisCDP

DelmitaCDP

SantaAnnaCDP

EugenioSaenzCDP

ValleVistaCDP
CasaBlancaCDP

ZarateCDP

ElSocioCDP

PabloPenaCDP

NinaCDP

OliviaLopezdeGutierrezCDP

Chaparrito
CDP

Ramirez-PerezCDP

NetosCDP

LasaraCDP

RanchetteEstatesCDP

SebastianCDP

ZapataRanchCDP

LosAngelesCDP

ScissorsCDP

SouthAlamoCDP
VillaVerdeCDP

WestSharylandCDP

AbramCDP

PerezvilleCDP

Hargill
CDP

CesarChavezCDP

CitrusCityCDP

CuevitasCDP

Doffing
CDP

DoolittleCDP

Faysville
CDP

HavanaCDP

Heidelberg
CDP

IndianHillsCDP

LaBlancaCDP

LagunaSecaCDPLaHomaCDP

LlanoGrandeCDP

Lopezville
CDPLosEbanos(Hidalgo)CDP

MidwayNorthCDP

MidwaySouthCDP

MilaDoceCDP

MonteAltoCDP

MunizCDP

NorthAlamoCDP

MurilloCDP

OlivarezCDP
PalmviewSouthCDP

Relampago
CDP

SanCarlosCDP

LinnCDP

BixbyCDP

GrandAcresCDP

LaFeriaNorthCDP

LaPalomaCDP

LasanaCDP

RatamosaCDP

SantaMariaCDP

SolisCDP

TierraBonitaCDP

Yznaga
CDP

BluetownCDPIglesiaAntiguaCDP

JuarezCDP

La
Grulla

Raymondville

Lyford

Sullivan
City

Progreso
Lakes

Progreso

Penitas
Palmview

Palmhurst

La
Villa

La
Joya

Hidalgo

Granjeno

Elsa Edcouch
Alton

Alamo

Santa
Rosa

Rangerville

Primera

Palm
Valley

Los
Indios

La
Feria

Combes

Rio
Grande

City

San
Juan

Mercedes

San
Benito

WeslacoDonnaPharr
Mission McAllen

Edinburg

Harlingen

STARR
WILLACY

KENEDY

BROOKS

HIDALGO

CAMERON

JIM HOGG

15

27
33

Texas Legislative Council

04/06/11 16:02:39
Map ID 5900

PLANC109
2010 Census
9247

2011–04–06 15:46:47

HIDALGO COUNTY
U.S. Congressional Districts

Proposed Plan
PLANC109

COUNTIES
PLANC109



Rio Grande
ãã34

ãã2017

ãã1109

ãã659

ãã2529

ãã2809

ãã3255

ãã2775
ãã2249

ãã1523

ãã1108

ãã793

ãã2317

ãã652

ãã258

ãã1281

ãã1437

ãã76

ãã1576

ãã192

ãã2185

ãã1111

('375

!!20

!!20

!!54

££180

££62

££62

££85

££54A

££62

££54

££90

££62

§̈¦10B

§̈¦10

FortHancockCDP

SierraBlancaCDP

AguaDulceCDP

Butterfield
CDP

FabensCDP

FortBlissCDP

HomesteadMeadowsNorthCDP
HomesteadMeadowsSouthCDP

MorningGloryCDP

SanElizarioCDP

SparksCDP

TornilloCDP

WestwayCDP

Socorro

El Paso

DellCity

Valentine

Vinton

HorizonCity

Clint

Anthony

VanHorn

PRESIDIO

HUDSPETH

JEFF
DAVIS

EL PASO

CULBERSON

16

23

Texas Legislative Council

04/06/11 16:02:39
Map ID 5900

PLANC109
2010 Census
9247

2011–04–06 15:46:47

HUDSPETH COUNTY
U.S. Congressional Districts

Proposed Plan
PLANC109

COUNTIES
PLANC109



ãã829

ãã2401
ãã1492

ãã1208
ãã1788

ãã1357

ãã1788

ãã868

ãã3095ãã1787

ãã554

ãã662 ãã715

ãã3503

ãã1213

ãã307

ãã1379

('588

('338

('250 !!349B

!!58

!!349

!!137

!!191

!!349

!!158B

!!158

!!158

££385

§̈¦20B

§̈¦20B

§̈¦20

§̈¦20

GardendaleCDP

Midland

Odessa

REAGAN

GLASSCOCK

UPTON

MARTIN

MIDLAND

CRANE

ECTOR

ANDREWS

23

Texas Legislative Council

04/06/11 16:02:39
Map ID 5900

PLANC109
2010 Census
9247

2011–04–06 15:46:47

MIDLAND COUNTY
U.S. Congressional Districts

Proposed Plan
PLANC109

COUNTIES
PLANC109



Nueces Riv
er

Nueces River

ãã796

ãã1355

ãã3024

ãã1356

ãã1257

ããP25

ãã2512

ãã3320

ãã1539

ãã3512

ãã2165

ãã888

ãã3162

ãã2619

ãã136

ãã665

ãã1898

ãã2725

ãã2045

ãã1068

ãã2986

ãã763

ãã1889

ãã2292

ãã1945

ãã3386

ããP22

ãã1118

ãã24

ãã1717

ãã1360

ãã534

ãã3088

ãã3284

ãã2046

ãã2044

ãã772

ãã738

ãã3089

ãã3354

ãã624

ãã1069

ãã1833

ãã1781

ãã1540

ãã1944

ãã630

ãã43

ãã70

ãã666

ãã893

ãã1694

ãã1074
ãã631

ãã2826

ãã892

ãã2444

ãã70

('3

('544

('407

!!44B

!!70

!!286B

!!35B

!!357

!!359

!!361

!!234

!!35

!!286

!!188

!!141

!!44

!!188

!!358

££77B

££77

££77B

££181

££77

§̈¦37

LaPaloma-LostCreekCDP

NorthSanPedroCDP

RanchoBanqueteCDP

SandyHollow-EscondidasCDP

TierraGrandeCDP

SpringGardensCDP
TierraVerdeCDP

Banquete
CDP

RicardoCDP

Doyle
CDP

Edroy
CDP

LakeshoreGardens-HiddenAcresCDP

MorganFarmCDP

RanchoChicoCDP

St.PaulCDP

TaftSouthwestCDP

TradewindsCDP

DelSolCDP

LaPalomaAdditionCDPLomaLindaCDP

PaisanoParkCDP

FalmanCDP

K-BarRanchCDP

SandiaCDP

WestdaleCDP

Alfred
CDP

SouthLaPalomaCDP

LamarCDP

Bayside

Port
Aransas

Petronila

Driscoll

Bishop

Agua
Dulce

Ingleside

Taft

Sinton

Odem

Mathis

Lakeside
(San

Patricio)

Lake
City

Ingleside
on
the
Bay

Gregory

San
Patricio

Orange
Grove

Rockport

Fulton

Aransas
Pass

Robstown

Portland

Kingsville

Corpus
Christi

REFUGIO

NUECES

KLEBERG

SAN PATRICIOJIM
WELLS

ARANSAS

BEE

LIVE OAK

15

27

Texas Legislative Council

04/06/11 16:02:39
Map ID 5900

PLANC109
2010 Census
9247

2011–04–06 15:46:47

NUECES COUNTY
U.S. Congressional Districts

Proposed Plan
PLANC109

COUNTIES
PLANC109



Nueces River

Nueces River

ãã888

ãã3190

ãã796

ãã534

ãã665

ãã1040

ãã3377 ãã1257

ããP25

ãã3037

ãã2512

ãã2511

ãã3162

ãã3512

ãã136

ãã1069

ãã43

ãã2725

ãã1068

ãã629ãã3024

ãã2986

ãã763

ãã1889

ãã2292

ãã1945

ãã3386

ãã738

ãã24

ãã624

ãã3088

ãã1349

ãã3284

ãã892

ãã2046

ãã3089

ãã2441

ãã1833

ãã797

ãã1540

ãã1944

ãã2678

ãã630

ãã665

ãã666

ãã893

ãã1694

ãã774

ãã1074

ãã631

ãã2826

ãã1360

ãã70

('3

('544

('407

!!44B

!!286B

!!361

!!35B

!!357

!!359

!!234

!!35

!!286

!!188

!!358

!!44

!!188

££77B

££77B

££181

££181

££77

££77

§̈¦37

§̈¦37

LaPaloma-LostCreekCDP

NorthSanPedroCDP

RanchoBanqueteCDP

SandyHollow-EscondidasCDP

TierraGrandeCDP

SpringGardensCDP
TierraVerdeCDP

Banquete
CDP

Doyle
CDP

Edroy
CDP

MorganFarmCDP

RanchoChicoCDP

St.PaulCDP

TaftSouthwestCDP

TradewindsCDP

DelSolCDP

LaPalomaAdditionCDPLomaLindaCDP

PaisanoParkCDP

CountryAcresCDP

FalmanCDP

K-BarRanchCDP

SandiaCDP

SouthLaPalomaCDP

SkidmoreCDP

Tynan
CDP

Woodsboro

Refugio

Bayside

Port
Aransas

Petronila

Agua
Dulce

Ingleside

Taft

Sinton

Odem

Mathis

Lakeside
(San

Patricio)

Lake
City

Ingleside
on
the
Bay

Gregory

San
Patricio

Orange
Grove

Rockport

Aransas
Pass

Robstown

Portland

Corpus
Christi

REFUGIO

NUECES

SAN PATRICIOJIM
WELLS

ARANSAS

BEE

LIVE OAK

15

27
Texas Legislative Council

04/06/11 16:02:39
Map ID 5900

PLANC109
2010 Census
9247

2011–04–06 15:46:47

SAN PATRICIO COUNTY
U.S. Congressional Districts

Proposed Plan
PLANC109

COUNTIES
PLANC109



ãã1312

ãã189

ãã2129

ãã2597

ãã2596

ãã1674

ãã1989

ãã1691

ãã864

ãã3130

('467

!!55

££277

§̈¦10
Sonora

VAL
VERDE

SCHLEICHER MENARD

EDWARDS

CROCKETT

SUTTON

KIMBLE

23

Texas Legislative Council

04/06/11 16:02:39
Map ID 5900

PLANC109
2010 Census
9247

2011–04–06 15:46:47

SUTTON COUNTY
U.S. Congressional Districts

Proposed Plan
PLANC109

COUNTIES
PLANC109



ãã2257

ãã1542

ãã2738ãã1902

ãã157

ãã3433

ãã3479

ãã2331

ãã205

ãã661ãã917

ãã2499

ãã730

ãã731

ãã156

ãã3040

ãã3391

ãã718

ãã5

ãã1886

ãã3029

ãã2871

ãã157

ãã1382

ãã3325

ãã1938

ãã1709

ãã1187

ãã1220
('344

('97

('B114

('303
('580

!!174

!!170

!!114B

!!171

!!121B

!!356

!!114

!!183!!199

!!183

!!10

!!26

!!180

!!161

!!121

!!360

££287B

££287B

££287
££67

££81

££287

££377

££377

§̈¦635

§̈¦35W

§̈¦20

§̈¦35

§̈¦20

§̈¦30

§̈¦820

BriarCDP

PecanAcresCDP

RendonCDPCrowley

Willow
Park

Sanctuary

Annetta
North

Annetta Aledo

Midlothian

Westworth
Village

Westover
Hills

Sansom
Park

Saginaw

River
Oaks

Richland
Hills

Pelican
Bay

Pantego

Lake
Worth

Lakeside
(Tarrant)

Kennedale

Everman

Edgecliff
Village

Dalworthington
Gardens

Blue
Mound

Newark

Reno
(Parker)

Azle

Westlake

Trophy
Club

Southlake

Roanoke

Haslet

Rhome
Hebron

Cresson

Annetta
South

Farmers
Branch

Duncanville

Coppell

Cedar
Hill

Mansfield

Burleson

Weatherford

Watauga

Keller

Hurst

Forest
Hill

Colleyville

Benbrook

Bedford

White
Settlement

Irving

Lewisville

Grapevine

Grand
Prairie

Carrollton

North
Richland

Hills

Haltom
City

Euless

Arlington

Flower
Mound

Dallas
Fort

Worth

DALLAS

JOHNSON

PARKER

ELLIS

TARRANT

WISE DENTON

HOOD

35
35

Texas Legislative Council

04/06/11 16:02:39
Map ID 5900

PLANC109
2010 Census
9247

2011–04–06 15:46:47

TARRANT COUNTY
U.S. Congressional Districts

Proposed Plan
PLANC109

COUNTIES
PLANC109



Medina River

San 
Antonio River

ãã478

ãã627

ãã1681

ãã197

ãã3465

ãã2537

ãã2538

ãã1628

ãã1117

ãã2772

ãã1344

ãã1354

ãã1334

ãã78

ãã1303

ãã327

ãã1353

ãã2773

ãã885

ãã3191

ãã538

ãã1346

ãã539

ãã3432

ãã3006
ãã3161

ãã1020

ãã2656

ãã99

ãã1922

ãã427

ãã2922

ãã536

ãã1518ãã1516

ãã792

ãã1937

ãã1682

ãã3335

ãã1784

ãã467

ãã77

ãã2724

ãã2579

ãã1107

ãã541

ãã1144

ãã775

ãã2505

ãã537

ãã791

ãã1347

ãã81

ãã887

('106

('536

('122

('13

('1604

!!119

!!72

!!80

!!97

!!97

!!123

££87B

££181B

££87

££281

££181

££181

££87

££281

§̈¦35

§̈¦10

§̈¦410

§̈¦37

LemingCDP

Runge
Karnes

City

Falls
City

Terrell
Hills

St.
Hedwig

Olmos
Park

Kirby

Elmendorf

China
Grove

Alamo
Heights

SmileyNixon

New
Berlin

Pleasanton

Stockdale

Poth

La
Vernia

Floresville

Schertz

San
Antonio

KARNES

BEXAR

ATASCOSA

GONZALES

GUADALUPE

DEWITT

WILSON

15

20

23 28

33

Texas Legislative Council

04/06/11 16:02:39
Map ID 5900

PLANC109
2010 Census
9247

2011–04–06 15:46:47

WILSON COUNTY
U.S. Congressional Districts

Proposed Plan
PLANC109

COUNTIES
PLANC109


